
 

 

 

 

 

 

Service M11 M12
Zone Area Bus stop location Depart Zone Depart Area Bus stop location

1 Rodborough* Opposite The Bear of Rodborough 07:00 1 07:08 Bussage* The Ridgeway (opposite Lypiatt View)

1 Minchinhampton* Butt Street (Blue Boys Corner) (07:06) (07:09) Tanglewood Way (Tanglewood Way Shops)

Butt Street (Market Square) (07:08) (07:15) Middle Hill Road (Middle Hill Crescent)

Windmill Road (Park Terrace) (07:10) 1 (07:18) Eastcombe* Bracelands (Sir Thomas Kebble School)

1 Box* (Halfway House Inn) (07:13) 1 (07:23) Brimscombe* Toadsmoor Road (Lewiston Mill)

1 Nailsworth* Old Market (Nailsworth Bus Station) 07:20 07:26 A419 London Road (War Memorial)

1 Woodchester* A46 Bath Road (Station Road) (07:25) 1 (07:28) Thrupp* A419 London Road (opposite Brewery Lane)

1 Dudbridge* A46 Bath Road (Stroud Rugby Club) (07:30) 1 (07:31) Stroud* London Road (opposite Spring Lane)

1 Stroud* A46 Merrywalks (Stop A)                                                    Arrive (07:35) (07:35) Stroud* A46 Merrywalks (Stop A)                                                   

Stroud* A46 Merrywalks (Stop A)                                                  Depart 07:37 07:37 Stroud* A46 Merrywalks (Stop A)                                                

1 Pitchcombe** A46 Cheltenham Road (Painswick Road) (07:42) 1 (07:42) Pitchcombe** A46 Cheltenham Road (Painswick Road)

1 Painswick** A46 New Street (opposite St Mary's Church) 07:46 1 07:46 Painswick** A46 New Street (opposite St Mary's Church)

1 Cranham** A46 Painswick Road (opposite Cranham Turn) (07:52) 1 (07:52) Cranham** A46 Painswick Road (opposite Cranham Turn)

1 Coopers Hill** A46 Painswick Road (Green Street) (07:56) 1 (07:56) Coopers Hill** A46 Painswick Road (Green Street)

2 Brockworth** Shurdington Road (opposite Toby Carvery) 07:59 2 07:59 Brockworth** Shurdington Road (opposite Toby Carvery)

Shurdington Road (Mill Lane) (08:00) (08:00) Shurdington Road (Mill Lane)

Bus stop location Arrival School Bus stop location
Oldbury Road                                             08:25 Sir Thomas Rich's School Oakleaze, Gloucester                                                                               

/// what3words: palettes.really.spilled

/// what3words: backpack.flush.strange

Arrival 
08:15

/// what3words: range.boats.tribes

/// what3words: rigs.respect.directs

/// what3words: loaded.refutes.bulldozer

/// what3words: intrigued.grocers.shins

/// what3words: dust.unsettled.headings

/// what3words: graver.targeted.cools

/// what3words: snowmen.jazzy.universes

/// what3words: pardon.countries.saddens

/// what3words:goal.herbs.firebird 

/// what3words: depend.ruled.collision

/// what3words: depend.ruled.collision

/// what3words: lucky.skinny.impresses

/// what3words: irrigated.lousy.reacting

/// what3words: left.notes.chained 

Pate's Grammar School pupils are required to transfer on to the M11 service here. Connections are guaranteed. 

/// what3words: skater.stays.bonfires

Stroud, Pitchcombe, Painswick, Cranham, Coopers Hill & Brockworth 
                  from Rodborough, Minchinhampton, Nailsworth, Woodchester & Dudbridge                                                                             from Bussage, Eastcombe, Brimscombe & Thrupp

        Pate's Grammar School & Sir Thomas Rich's School 

/// what3words: invented.enveloped.download

/// what3words: remit.otherwise.fillers 

Pate's Grammar School

/// what3words:pirates.skimmers.blossom 

/// what3words: crumples.doped.downhill

/// what3words: informer.schooling.mentioned 

/// what3words: pixies.beginning.chest

/// what3words: depend.ruled.collision

      Sir Thomas Rich's School pupils are required to transfer on to the M12 service here. Connections are guaranteed. 

/// what3words: depend.ruled.collision

/// what3words: lucky.skinny.impresses

/// what3words: overlooks.reprint.drips 

/// what3words: curated.extra.greed

/// what3words: irrigated.lousy.reacting

/// what3words: left.notes.chained 

/// what3words: skater.stays.bonfires

/// what3words: backpack.flush.strange

School 

/// what3words: palettes.really.spilled

/// what3words: coast.wiping.daring

M12M11



 

 

 

 

 

Service M11 M12
Bus stop location Depart School Bus stop location

Oakleaze, Gloucester                                                                               - Sir Thomas Rich's School Oakleaze, Gloucester                                                                               

Arrive Pate's Grammar School Oldbury Road                                             

Pate's Grammar School Oldbury Road                                             15:55 Pate's Grammar School Oldbury Road                                             

Zone Area Bus stop location Arrive Zone Arrive Area Bus stop location
2 Brockworth Shurdington Road (opposite Mill Lane) 16:10 2 16:10 Brockworth Shurdington Road (opposite Mill Lane)

Shurdington Road (Chase Hotel) (16:11) (16:11) Shurdington Road (Chase Hotel)

1 Coopers Hill A46 Painswick Road (Green Street) (16:13) 1 (16:13) Coopers Hill A46 Painswick Road (Green Street)

1 Cranham A46 Painswick Road (Cranham Turn) (16:16) 1 (16:16) Cranham A46 Painswick Road (Cranham Turn)

1 Painswick A46 New Street (St Mary's Church) (16:20) 1 (16:20) Painswick A46 New Street (St Mary's Church)

1 Pitchcombe A46 Painswick Road (Halfway Pitch) 16:24 1 16:24 Pitchcombe A46 Painswick Road (Halfway Pitch)

1 Stroud A46 Merrywalks (Stop L) (16:30) 1 (16:30) Stroud A46 Merrywalks (Stop L)

1 Dudbridge*** A46 Bath Road (Walkley Hill) (16:34) (16:33) London Road (Spring Lane)

1 Woodchester*** A46 Bath Road (opposite Station Road) (16:38) 1 (16:36) Thrupp A419 London Road (Brewery Lane)

1 Nailsworth*** Old Market (Nailsworth Bus Station) 16:44 1 (16:37) Brimscombe A419 London Road (War Memorial)

1 Box*** (opposite Halfway House Inn) (16:52) (16:39) Toadsmoor Road (Lewiston Mill)

1 Minchinhampton*** Windmill Road (Dr Brown's Road) (16:56) 1 (16:44) Eastcombe Bracelands (opposite Sir Thomas Kebble School)

Butt Street (Market Square) 17:00 1 (16:47) Bussage Middle Hill Road (opposite Middle Hill Crescent)

Butt Street (Blue Boys Corner) (17:02) (16:52) Tanglewood Way (Tanglewood Shops)

1 Rodborough*** The Bear of Rodborough 17:07 16:54 The Ridgeway (Lypiatt View)

/// what3words: surnames.twisty.loses

/// what3words: exacts.jetting.thatched

/// what3words: handbags.kilt.terribly

/// what3words: baseballs.repeated.symphony 

/// what3words: race.stolen.dared

/// what3words: weaned.dizzy.plodding

/// what3words: narrating.winner.theory

/// what3words: lads.resonated.spits

/// what3words: label.thrusters.twisting

/// what3words: runsways.telephone.reinstate

/// what3words: cucumber.suggested.clearcut

/// what3words: hoaxes.salon.purchaser

/// what3words: starfish.frail.voltage

/// what3words: suffer.neon.menu 

/// what3words: submerged.centrally.initiated

/// what3words: range.boats.tribes

(15:50)

15:55

     Sir Thomas Rich's School pupils who catch the M11 service are required to transfer here. Connections are guaranteed. 

/// what3words: coast.wiping.daring

/// what3words: hoaxes.salon.purchaser

/// what3words: starfish.frail.voltage

/// what3words: suffer.neon.menu 

/// what3words: coast.wiping.daring

/// what3words: cucumber.suggested.clearcut

transferring onto the M11 Service. Connections are guarenteed. 

        Pate's Grammar School & Sir Thomas Rich's School 
                  to Dudbridge, Woodchester, Nailsworth, Minchinhampton & Rodborough                                                                                     to Thrupp, Brimscombem Eastcombe & Bussage

Brockworth, Coopers Hill, Cranham, Painswick, Pitchcombe & Stroud

Minchinhampton & Rodbourgh are required to catch the M12 service to Pate's Grammar School before 

School 
Sir Thomas Rich's School 

/// what3words: coast.wiping.daring

Depart 
15:30

       Sir Thomas Rich's School pupils who catch the M11 service to Dudbridge, Woodchester, Nailsworth,

/// what3words: blink.grab.learns

/// what3words: usages.states.assess

/// what3words: fiery.informed.pilots

/// what3words: pixies.beginning.chest

/// what3words: galaxy.invented.accompany 

/// what3words: lawyer.makeovers.stripped

/// what3words: narrating.winner.theory

/// what3words: song.owned.unhappily

/// what3words: seducing.books.custard

/// what3words: submerged.centrally.initiated

/// what3words: weaned.dizzy.plodding

M12M11



Notes: 

 Timetable effective from Monday 28th April 2025, until further notice 
 Operates on Pate’s Grammar School & Sir Thomas Rich's School term days only 
 Times shown bold are known as 'Timing Points' which we use to regulate the service. These are the bus stops drivers will wait at if the bus arrives ahead of 

time. The times shown in ( ) for all other bus stops are indicative, drivers will not wait if arriving earlier. For this reason, we strongly recommend arriving at your 
bus stop around 5 minutes ahead of time. 

 *Pupils for Sir Thomas Rich's School are required to transfer onto our M12 service at Merrywalks Bus Station, Stroud at 07:35. Connections are guaranteed 
 **Pick-ups from these bus stops on our M11 service do not serve Sir Thomas Rich's School. Pupils for Sir Thomas Rich's School are required to catch our M12 

service 
 ***Pupils from Sir Thomas Rich's School travelling to Dudbridge, Woodchester, Nailsworth, Box, Minchinhampton & Rodborough are required to catch our M12 

service from Sir Thomas Rich's School to Pate’s Grammar School before transferring on to our M11 service at 15:55. Connections are guaranteed 
 Limited stop service - intermediate bus stops are not served 
 The company will notify parents by email of any special timetables to accommodate early finishes 
 A valid digital bus pass (QR Code) must be scanned on the commencement of each journey 
 We do not offer the option of cash fares or single journeys 
 This is a dedicated school bus service & is not available for members of the general public to use 

 
We’re here to help…. 

 
For lost property & timetable enquires please call our Operations Team on 01242 257585 or email operations@marchants-coaches.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


